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No. 29, S.] 
	

[Published April 9, 1903. 

CHAPTER 61. 

AN ACT amending section 3, chapter 296, laws of Wiscon-
sin for 1899, and relating to the unexpended balance of the 
annual appropriation to be added to the expenditures of the 
next ensuing veer. , 

The people of the state of Wisconsin. represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Balance of appropriation. S EcT pis 1. Section 3 of chapter 
296 of the laws of Wisconsin for 1899, making an annual ap-
propriation to the state historical society of Wisconsin as the 
trustee of the state is here!)v mounded by adding thereto the 
following mew paragraph, to-wit: "Any balance of said an-
nual appropriation not expended in any one year may be added 
to the expenditure= of the next ensuing year." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 6, 1903. 

No. 34:), S.] 	 [Published April 10, 1903. 

CHAPTER 62. 

AN ACT to authorize 0. E. Pederson and L. E. McGill, their 
associates and assigns, to build and maintain a dam across 
the Flambeau river in the county of Gates, in the state of 
Wisconsin. 

The people of the stole of Wisconsin represented in, senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Location and height of dam. SEcrioN 1. 0. E. Pederson 
and L. E. McGill, their associates and assigns, are hereby au-
thorized to construct and maintain a dam across the Flambeau 
river in Gates county. Wisconsin, on government lots 2 and 7. 
section 18, township 34 north, range 6 \vest ; such dam not to 
exceed twelve feet in height. The said parties, their associates 


